Α.	
1	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: i	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fila Nederland B.V. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Fila Sport S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Cesare Battisti 26, Biella ITALY Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Italy Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,196,746	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas and Parry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	12-0415	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. M. Iris Hess	Teb 20, 2003 gnature 3 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023;

ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS, Pile Nederland B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, located at Prof. Bavinklass 5, At Amstelveen, 1183, Netherlands [hereinefter called the ASSIONOR] is the proprietor of the following trademark and the registration thereof.

Trademark F and Design
U. S. Reg. No. 1,196,746

AND WHERBAS, File Sport S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located at Via Cosare Battisti, 26, Biella, Italy [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby anknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has assigned, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in end to the said tradement and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business compected with the use of and symbolized by the said tradement, effective March 1d, 1982.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its corporate seel on this 19th day of February 2003.

File Nederland B.V.

(Colorel 7to Sep))

- factorial and the second

(Titlet

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0539